

## **GOVERNMENT Pt. J.L.N. ARTs AND SCIENCE P.G. COLLEGE, BEMETARA**

Raipur Road District – Bemetara, Chhattisgarh – 491335, Website: www.govtpgcollegebemetara.com eMail – pgcollegebemetara@gmail.com, Contact Number – 07824 222269, College Code – 1701

SNO/ Q1 /AISHE/2021

Bemetara Date: 03/05/2021

Τo,

## Dr. Samrendra Singh

Nodal Officer All India Survey of Higher Education Raipur, Chhattisgarh

Subject: - An application regarding correction of the name of college mentioned in AISHE portal. Sir,

As per the above mentioned subject our institution is requiring the name correction on AISHE Database and its certificate. IIQA is proposed to be sent by the college for NAAC assessment and accreditation in the month of May, but the name of the college is appearing in AISHE database, is different from the actual one, due to which the college is unable to submit IIQA.

I there for request kindly update the name of college as per the table given.

Name mentioned in AISHE	Name Required (Corrected) in AISHE
Government Pt. J.L.N. Arts & Commerce	Government Pt. J.L.N. Arts & Science P.G.
College Bemetara District – Durg	College Bemetara District – Bemetara
Chhattisgarh	Chhattisgarh

Thanking You...

Attachments: - A) AISHE certificate B) UGC 2f & 12B certificate

X.Xey

Dr. D.Dey Principal Govt. J.L.N. Arts & Science P.G. College Bemetara

This letter will be considered as digital signed document due to COVID-19 lockdown situations in district of Bemetara.

>**0**+0 <04C All India Survey on Higher Education India Survey on Higher Education I India Survey on Higher Education All India Survey on Higher Educatio Government of India All That States Ministry of Human Resource Development All India Survey on Hi Department of Higher Education, on Higher Education All India Survey on Higher E Statistics Division Survey on Higher Education All India Survey on Higher Educa New Delhindia Survey on Higher Education igher Education All India Survey on Higher Education All India Survey of 0 01 All India Survey on Higher Education All India Survey on Higher Education Reference No. C-21757-2019 This is to certify that principal of Govt. Pt. J.L.N. Arts & Commerce ⊙ () College has successfully uploaded the data of All India Survey on Higher Education(AISHE) 2019-2020. All India Survey on Higher Education All India S All India All Ind (Madan Mohan) Education Additional Director General All India Survey on Higher Education Name of the signatory Dated: 23/07/2020

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG NEW DELHI

No.F.8-62/80(CP/MP)

May, 1985 2 3 MAY 1985

The Registrar, Ravishankar University, Rajour (N.F)-492010

Sub:- Change of the name of the college in the list of colleges prepared under section 2(f) of the University Grants Commission Act, 1956 -

Sir,

I am directed to refer to your letter No.1415/45/CDC/85 dated 1-4-1985 on the above subject and to say that the name of the following college has been deleted from the list under Non-Govt. Colleges teaching upto Bachelor's degree and has been included under Govt. colleges teaching up to Bachelor's degree under section 2(f) of the UGC Act.

> Old Name of the College New Na Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Govt. Science & Arts College, Arts &

Bemetara, Distt. Durg.

New Name of the College

Govt. Pt. Jawaharlal Nehru Arts & Science College, Bemetara, Distt. Durg.

Yours faithfully,

S.P. Gupta ) Under Secretary